If a student does not qualify for admission to the main OSCE, admission to the additional OSCE can only 
occur with the recommendation of the Head of the School.

e.	 Students with an inadequate number of work-integrated learning hours will not pass the relevant practical 
module.

First-year students

Proof of the completion of two hundred and twenty-four (224) work-integrated learning hours and all other 
requirements as specified in the study guide for admission to Nursing Practicum (NUGP1522) must be submitted on 
the dates as stated in the module guides.

Second-year students

Proof of completion of a minimum of four hundred and sixteen (416) work-integrated learning hours and all other 
requirements as specified in the study guide, completed for admission to Nursing Practicum (NUGP2624), must be 
submitted on the dates as stated in the module guides.

Third-year students

Proof of completion of a minimum of six hundred and seventy-two (672) work-integrated learning hours and all 
other requirements as specified in the study guide, completed for admission to Nursing Practicum (NUGP3724) and 
Midwifery Practicum (NUMP3724), must be submitted on the dates as stated in the module guides.

Fourth-year students

Proof of completion of a minimum of seven hundred and thirty-six (736) work-integrated learning hours and all 
other requirements as specified in the study guide, completed for admission to Midwifery Practicum (NUMP4808), 
must be submitted on the dates as stated in the module guides.

Readmission Appeals

Students who do not comply with the requirements of their programme for promotion to the following year of study,

[...]

*FLTH1512 and FLTH1522 (previously UFSS1504) are compulsory modules for all students registering for a first 
qualification at the UFS (General rule A12.7). It contributes an additional 16 credits to the minimum required credits 
for this qualification.

A minimum of two hundred and twenty-four (224) work-integrated learning (WIL) hours are required of first-year 
students.

SECOND-YEAR

FIRST SEMESTER SECOND SEMESTER

MODULE CODE MODULE CREDITS MODULE CODE MODULE CREDITS

NUMT2614 Midwifery Theory 16 NUGT2624 General Nursing Theory 16

NUMP2614 Midwifery Practicum 16 NUGP2624 General Nursing Practicum 16

[...]

FRMB2612 Pharmacology 8 FRMB2622 Pharmacology 8

BMNT2614 Human Anatomy and 
Physiology Theory 16 NUPT2624 Mental Health Theory 16

BMNP2613 Human Anatomy and 
Physiology Practicum 12

SEMESTER TOTAL 68 SEMESTER TOTAL 56

SUBTOTAL 124

A minimum of four hundred and sixteen (416) work-integrated-learning (WIL) hours are required of second-year 
students.

THIRD-YEAR

FIRST SEMESTER SECOND SEMESTER

MODULE CODE MODULE CREDITS MODULE CODE MODULE CREDITS

NUGT3714 General Nursing Theory 16 NUGT3724 General Nursing Theory 16

NUGP3714 General Nursing Practicum 16 NUGP3724 General Nursing Practicum 16

NURT3712 Nursing Research 
Methodology Theory 8 NUMT3724 Midwifery Theory 16

NUPT3712 Mental Health Theory 8 NUMP3724 Midwifery Practicum 16

NUPP3712 Mental Health Practicum 8

SEMESTER TOTAL 56 SEMESTER TOTAL 64

SUBTOTAL	 120

A minimum of six hundred and seventy-two (672) work-integrated learning (WIL) hours are required of third-year 
students.

FOURTH-YEAR

FIRST SEMESTER SECOND SEMESTER

MODULE CODE MODULE CREDITS MODULE CODE MODULE CREDITS

NUGT4814 General Nursing Theory 16 NUMT4824 Midwifery Theory 16

NUGP4814 General Nursing Practicum 16 SOCI4824 Organizational